E U - t y p e  e x a m i n a t i o n
c e r t i f i c a t e
Number T11593 revision 16
Project number 4081424
Page 1 of 1
Issued by NMi Certin B.V.,
designated and notified by the Netherlands to perform tasks with respect to
conformity asssessment procedures mentioned in article 17 of Directive

Measuring instrument Taximeter
Manufacturer’s mark or name : cabman®
 Type designation : MDT
 Further properties are described in:
 Description T11593 revision 16;
 Documentation folder T11593-4.
Valid until 24 May 2029
Initially issued 24 May 2019
Remarks This revision replaces the earlier version except for its documentation folder
Issuing Authority NMi Certin B.V., Notified Body number 0122
16 February 2026
Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11
2629 JA Delft
The Netherlands
T +31 88 636 2332
This document is issued under the provision that
no liability is accepted and that the
manufacturer shall indemnify third-party
liability.
The designation of NMi Certin B.V. as Notified
Body can be verified at
compliance-space/home
Reproduction of the complete
document only is permitted.
This document is digitally signed
and sealed. The digital signature
can be verified in the blue ribbon at
the top of the electronic version of
this certificate.
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number T11593 revision 16
Project number 4081424
Page 1 of 5
 1
1 General information about the taximeter
All properties of the taximeter, whether mentioned or not, shall not be in conflict with the
legislation.
1.1 Essential parts
Number Pages Description Remarks
11593/0-01 1 Modem baseboard Layout – top
11593/0-02 1 Modem baseboard Layout – bottom
11593/0-03 3 Modem baseboard Parts list
11593/1-01 2 Modem baseboard Revision 8 Layout
11593/1-02 2 Modem baseboard Revision 8 Parts list
11593/0-04 1 Modem 2g4g module Layout – top
11593/0-05 1 Modem 2g4g module Layout – bottom
11593/0-06 1 Modem 2g4g module Parts list
11593/3-01 1 Modem 2g4g module Revision 3 Layout – top
11593/3-02 1 Modem 2g4g module Revision 3 Layout – bottom
11593/3-03 1 Modem 2g4g module Revision 3 Parts list
11593/4-04 2 Display 7 inch Layout
11593/0-09 1 Display 7 inch Parts list
11593/3-04 1 Display 7 inch Revision 9 Layout – top
11593/3-05 1 Display 7 inch Revision 9 Layout – bottom
11593/3-06 1 Display 7 inch Revision 9 Parts list
11593/4-01 2 Display 5 inch Layout
11593/4-02 2 Display 5 inch Parts list
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number T11593 revision 16
Project number 4081424
Page 2 of 5
 2
1.2 Essential characteristics
Electromagnetic immunity class E3
Mechanical environment class M3